
 DIRECTORY & ORGANIZATIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

Room 4119, Room 4119, Pulaski BuildingPulaski Building
Humphreys Engineer Center Support ActivityHumphreys Engineer Center Support Activity

20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
ATTN:  CEHEC-CPATTN:  CEHEC-CP

Washington, Washington, DC   20314-1000DC   20314-1000
FAX:  202-761-4857FAX:  202-761-4857

Shelia Reid Dent, Chief 761-1885
Shelia.R.Dent@usace.army.mil

SPECIALIST TELEPHONE ORGANIZATION

Sonia Waddy  761-4035 D/Civil Works
Sonia.V.Waddy@usace.army.mil Water Resources Support

   Center

Carol Koslow  761-0356 D/Military Programs
Carol.A.Koslow@usace.army.mil Center for Public Works

Alice Reb  761-1905 D/Information Management
Alice.P.Reb@usace.army.mil D/Logistics

Safety Office
Security & Law Enforcement
Board of Contract Appeals
HECSA

Charlene Cave 761-1899 D/Real Estate
Charlene.M.Cave@usace.army.mil Office of the Chief Counsel

Office of History
EEO
Audit Office

Sarah Dexter 761-1886 Executive Office
Sarah.R.Dexter@usace.army.mil  (Includes OCE(P))

D/Human Resources
Public Affairs Office
Office of the PARC
SADBU
Inspector General

Jestine Maith 761-0627 D/Resource Management
Jestine.Maith@usace.army.mil                D/Research & Development

Yvonne Scott 761-4356 Personnel Automation
Yvonne.Scott@usace.army.mil



DIRECTORY & ORGANIZATIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
MANAGEMENT-EMPLOYEE RELATIONS

Teresa Briley Veronica (Tina) Lassiter
Teresa.R.Briley@usace.army.mil                                      Veronica.J.Lassiter@usace.army.mil
761-1892 761-1887
(Labor Relations) (Training & Development)

Executive Office Safety Office
D/Civil Works D/Military Programs
D/Human Resources D/Information Management
D/Resource Management D/Real Estate
D/Research & Development D/Logistics
EEO Audit
PAO CPW
PARC WRSC
SADBU
Security & Law Enforcement
Board of Contract Appeals
Chief Counsel
Inspector General
Office of History
HECSA


